10 m 10 m 3 m 10 m 10 m 10 m 10 m 10 m 1	12-1998 IR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
	1709086 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part <del>y(ies):</del>	2. Name and addless of receiving party (ies):
PANDORA INTERNATIONAL LIN	Name: MEDIA CONCEPTS LIMITED
MAY 1 199	Internal Address: TRopic Tyle Building
Additional name(s) of conveying party (les) attached? Q Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name CAY ROAD TOWN
Other	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS  City: <u>JORTOLA</u> State: ZIP:
Execution Date: JANUARY 2, 1958	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/317, 339	
08/640,886	
08/426,200 08/028,807 Additiona	No. 10 Page 1871
Additiona Additiona	al numbers attached? ☐ Yes
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Alan Kamrath</u>, Esq.</li> </ol>	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: 'Peterson, Wicks,	Nemer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160
& Kamrath, P.A.	M. England
1407 Soo Line Building	🖾 Enclosed
1407 Soo Line Bulluing	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 105 South Fifth Str	8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP	.55402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
05/11/1998 SSMITH 00000087 08317329	
01 FC:581 160.00 OP	
O. Ctatement and cignoture	
	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.     </li> <li>Alan D. Kamrath</li> </ol>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:    Compared   Compared

Ġ

;

# THE FIRST SCHEDULE

## **Patent Applications**

Description	Application Number	Filing Date
High definition colour correction	08/317,329	04.10.94
Electric sun roof	08/640,886	28.10.94
Tiling correction	08/426,200	21.04.95
Cube	08/628,807	05.04.96

PATENT REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0081

### PANDORA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (1)

-and-

## MEDIA CONCEPTS LIMITED (2)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR PATENT

(USA)

Salamons 82-86 Seymour Place London W1H 5BD

[DS/TSC/ASS/18.PAN]

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2nd day of January 1998 BETWEEN Pandora International Limited of The Old Rectory Springhead Road Northfleet Kent DA11 8HG (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of one part, and Media Concepts Limited of Tropic Isle Building Isle P.O. Box 438 Wickhams Cay Road Town Tortola British Virgin Islands (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

#### WHEREAS

(A) The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of the patent applications in the United States of America set out in the First Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Applications")

(C) The parties hereto have agreed that the Applications should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

#### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

(1) In consideration of the sum of £30,000 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the Applications the right title and interest therein and all the rights powers privileges and immunities arising or accrual therefrom free from all incumbrances to the intent that the grant of a patent pursuant to the Applications shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee

#### TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely

(2) At the request and cost of the Assignee the Assignor shall assist the prosecution of the Applications to grant and will execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper to obtain the acceptance of the Applications and for procuring the grant of a Patent pursuant to the Applications

(3) In the event that validity of any patent granted pursuant to the Applications is challenged on any point upon which the Assignor has or can procure information or advice which may assist in meeting and defeating or reducing the effect of such

challenge the Assignor agrees and/or undertakes to supply or procure the supply of such information and/or advice without unreasonable delay but subject to the right to charge the Assignee out-of-pocket expenses properly and reasonably incurred in pursuance of this provision

- (4) The Assignor has not done or omitted and will not do or omit to be done any act matter or thing whereby the patent applied for in the Applications may be invalidated
- (5) While the Agreement remains in force the Assignee will not do or omit to do any act matter or thing whereby the patent applied for in the Applications may be invalidated

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed and delivered this document as a Deed the day and year first above written

EXECUTED AS A DEED by the said PANDORA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED in the presence of

<u>Director</u>

Secretary

EXECUTED AS A DEED by the said MEDIA CONCEPTS LIMITED in the presence of

Director:
Secretary